## NATIONAL AFFORDABLE HOUSING MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION NATIONAL AFFORDABLE HOUSING MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION PROTECTING THE INTERESTS OF AFFORDABLE HOUSING PROPERTY MANAGERS AND OWNERS

## **Employers Attract Top Candidates Through NAHMA's Online Career Center**

Alexandria, Va., Dec. 5, 2023 — Meet recruitment goals and attract top talent with the job board on the National Affordable Housing Management Association's (NAHMA) website. NAHMA's affordable housing management <u>Career Center</u> is the industry's premier resource for online employment connections. The career center allows employers to post searchable job openings and job seekers to find those vacancies. Post your information today and find the most qualified candidates.

The NAHMA job board is uniquely positioned to offer employers the most targeted advertising for their job openings. It includes quick and easy job posting, quality candidates, online reports providing job activity statistics, simple pricing options, and special introductory offers. For more information, visit <a href="https://jobboard.nahma.org/employers/">https://jobboard.nahma.org/employers/</a>.

Additionally, NAHMA's Career Center is free to all job seekers and provides access to the best employers and jobs in the affordable housing industry. The job board offers advanced job searching options, control over your career advancement, increased exposure for your resume and optional email alerts of new jobs. For more information, visit <u>https://jobboard.nahma.org/jobseekers/</u>.

The NAHMA Career Center is powered by Naylor.

NAHMA is the leading voice for the affordable housing management industry, promoting developing, managing and preserving quality affordable multifamily housing. NAHMA advocates for legislative and regulatory policy and provides affordable housing professionals with the knowledge to advance excellence in the communities they serve. NAHMA's membership represents 75% of the affordable housing industry and includes its most distinguished multifamily owners and management companies. Visit <u>www.nahma.org</u> for more information.

###

Media Contact Jennifer Jones, Senior Director of Communications and Public Relations National Affordable Housing Management Association 703-683-8630, ext. 100 jjones@nahma.org